hillsbusi/ School Travel Advice

For trip planning visit www.transportnsw.info or call 131 500.
For current Hillsbus school and route services visit www.cdcbus.com.au or call 02 8889 7000.

Conditions of Carriage: Students must have a valid Opal card and must tap on and off every trip. Further
details about the SSTS are available at: www.transportnsw.info

Key: L> Bus turns left; R> Bus turns right
THE HILLS GRAMMAR SCHOOL

Bell Times Effective 12/08/2019

Morning: 08:45

Afternoon: 15:20

MORNING BUSES

606 06:30 |EX PARRAMATTA STATION TO LANGDON RD OPP WINSTON HILLS SHOPS
Transfer to Route 660 (due 07:04) for travel to Castle Hill & connections

3172 07:00 |EX OLD NORTHERN & CATTAI RIDGE RDS via Old Northern, L>Cattai Ridge,
R>Halcrows, turns at Smallwood & Halcrows, (07:13), Halcrows, L>Cattai Ridge, L>Post
Office, L>Boronia, turns at Currawong, return Boronia, L>Post Office, R>OId Northern,
Glenorie Shops (07:31) Old Northern, L>Wylds, L>Arcadia, R>Blacks, L>Arcadia,
R>Galston, Galston HS (07:58) Galston, L>OId Northern, R>Kenthurst, L>Kenthurst to
school

660 07:04 |EX WINSTON HILLS SHOPS TO CASTLE HILL via Route 660.
Transfer to Route 2063 (due 08:08) for travel to school

3169 07:12 |EX MILE END & CLOWER via Mile End, L>Withers, R>Annangrove, L>Edwards,
L>Nelson, R>Hynds, R>Terry, Fontana, L>Bunyarra, L>Valletta, L>OIld Pitt Town,
R>Mason, L>Terry, L>Windsor, L>Nelson, Nelson & Edwards (07:42).
Transfer to Route 3115 (due 07:56)

635 07:15 |EX BEECROFT STATION via Wongala, R>Beecroft, L>Hannah, L>Cardinal, R>Copeland,
R>Pennant Hills, L>Aiken, R>Salina, R>Dehlsen, L>Oratava, R>Aiken, R>Taylor, L>Highs,
Blacks, return Blacks, Highs, Highs, Coonara, L>Castle Hill, R>Bradfield to Cherrybrook
Station (07:43).
Transfer to Sydney Metro to Castle Hill, then transfer to Route 3143 (due 08:15)

604 07:16 |EX CHURCHILL DR AFTER WINDSOR RD via Churchill, R>Willmot, R>Model Farms,
L>Asquith, L>Junction, R>Watkins, R>Cropley, R>Seven Hills Rd, L>Jasper, R>Palace,
R>Windsor Rd, L>Roxborough Pk, L>Excelsior, R>Wiseman, R>Parsonage, L>Middleton,
L>Carrington, R>Doran, R>De Clambe, R>Showground, R>0OId Northern, L>Cecll,
Terminus, L>Castle Hill Interchange (07:57).
Transfer to Route 3143 (due 08:15)

601 07:19 |EX GREEN RD AT ERIC COOPER DR via Green, L>Sam Riley Dr, R>Hezlett Rd,
L>Withers Rd to Rouse Hill HS Bus Bay (07:35).
Transfer to Route 3034 due 07:50 for travel to school

600 07:20 |EX PARRAMATTA TO CASTLE HILL via Route 600 to Castle Hill (08:05)
Transfer to Route 2063 (due 08:08) for travel to school

3110 07:24 |EX CANOELANDS RD INTERCHANGE via Old Northern, Glenorie (07:37), L>Middle Dural,
R>Galston, Galston HS (07:53)
Transfer to Route 3172 (due 07:58)

638 07:27 |EX BEROWRA WATERS via Bay, R>Arcadia, R>Galston, Galston HS (07:58).
Transfer to Route 3172 (due 07:58)

626 07:30 |EX PENNANT HILLS STATION via Route 626 to Oakhill Shops (08:04).
Transfer to Route 3165 (due 08:19) for travel to school

3034 07:32 |EX ACRES RD AFTER WINDSOR RD KELLYVILLE via Acres, R>York, L>President,
L>Green, L>Marella, R>James Mileham, L>Samantha Riley, R>Brampton, R>Mungerie,
L>Withers to Mile End Rd (07:58), then express to school

Page 1 of 5



hillsbusi/ School Travel Advice

3115

07:35

EX NORTHWEST TWAY OPP ROUSE HILL STATION via Tway, R>Rouse Hill Dr,
L>Caddies, L>Commercial, R>Windsor, R>Nelson, L>Nelson, R>Nelson to Blind (07:51),
return Nelson, L>Nelson to Hynds Bus Bay (07:56) L>Edwards, L>Annangrove, L>Blue
Gum, L>Shoplands to Amanda (08:04), return Shoplands, R>Blue Gum, L>Annangrove
(Annangrove PS 08:10), R>Colbran to Robson, returns Colbran, R>Annangrove, R>Marian
College (08:28), R>Annangrove, R>Kenthurst, L>Hills Grammar

3136

07:35

EX BOUNDARY & PITT TOWN RDS via L>Pitt Town, R>Kenthurst (07:55), R>Annangrove
to Marian College, return Annangrove, R>Kenthurst to school

3104

07:37

EX GLENORIE SHOPS via Old Northern, R>Garemyn, L>Cranstons, R>Old Northern,
opposite Dural PO (07:59).
Transfer to Route 3172 (due 08:03)

3143

07:39

EX CASTLEWOOD AFTER CRANE via Castlewood, R>Darcey, L>Crane, L>Cecil,
R>Orange Grove, L>Crane, R>Terminus, L>Castle Hill Interchange Stand C (07:51),
L>Crane, R>Terminus, Cecil, L>OId Northern, R>Parsonage, L>Marie to Gilroy College
(07:58), return Marie, R>Parsonage, L>0Id Northern, L>Showground, R>Rowallan,
L>Castle, to Castle Hill HS (08:06), then via Castle, L>Pennant, McMullen, R>OId Northern,
R>Crane, R>Castle Hill Interchange Stand A (08:15), L>OId Northern to opposite Oakhill
College (08:20), Old Northern, Round Corner (08:27), L>Kenthurst to school

3132

07:40

EX SHOPLANDS RD OPP AMANDA PLACE via Shoplands, R>Blue Gum, L>Annangrove,
Annangrove PS (07:49), R>Kenthurst to Kenthurst Rd stop.

3167

07:40

EX EASTWOOD STATION WEST PDE via West Pde, R>Station, turn around, L>Hillview,
Station, turn around, L>Hillview, L>Terry, R>Marsden, R>Pennant Hills, Mobbs Hill (07:48),
Thompsons Cnr (08:01), L>Castle Hill, R>OIld Northern, Oakhill (08:12), Old Northern,
Round Cnr (08:19), L>Kenthurst to school

3149

07:45

EX BINALONG & ORANA RDS via Binalong, L>Fuggles, R>Fuggles, L>Pitt Town,
L>Porters, L>Ascot, L>Porters, Porters & Cadwells (08:00), return Porters, Kenthurst to
school

3180

07:45

EX AIKEN & PENNANT HILLS RDS via Aiken, R>Taylor, Highs, County, L>Treetops,
R>David, Oakhill Dr Shops (07:57), via David, James Henty roundabout & returns James
Henty, R>New Line, L>0Id Northern, R>Kenthurst, L>Kenthurst to school

3016

07:50

EX GREEN AFTER SHOWGROUND via Green, R>Rosebery, L>Cattai Creek Dr,
L>Craigmore, L>Cattai Creek Dr, R>Green, Green after Marella (08:05), then express to
school

3062

07:50

EX ST ANGELAS HARRINGTON ST via Harrington, R>Wrights, R>Kings, Eric Cooper,
L>Green, L>Showground, L>Britannia, L>Tuckwell, R>Gilbert to Ridgecrop Dr Nth,
L>Ridgecrop, L>Bishopsgate, L>Ridgecrop, L>Gilbert, L>OId Northern, L>Kenthurst to
school

3017

07:55

EX WITHERS RD AFTER COMMERCIAL RD via R>Bentley, R>Wellgate, L>Withers,
R>Foxall, L>Samantha Riley, L>Glenhaven, L>Bannerman, R>Annangrove to Marian
College (08:25).

Transfer to 3115 (due 08:28), 3005 (due 08:29) to school.

3005

08:00

EX BRAMPTON OPP STAFFORD via Brampton, R>Mungerie, L>Withers, R>Annangrove
to Marian College, then R>Annangrove, R>Kenthurst to school

3117

08:07

EX GALSTON HS via L>Galston, L>Carters, L>Laurie, Turn around at Laurie, return
Carters, L>Galston, L>0OIld Northern, L>Quarry to Pacific Hills (08:25) return Quarry, L>Old
Northern, R>Derriwong, L>Jaffa, L>Maple, R>Kenthurst to school

2063

08:08

EX CASTLE HILL INTERCHANGE STAND A via Old Northern to Oakhill College (08:14)
then Old Northern, L>Kenthurst to school

3122

08:08

EX GLENHAVEN & EVANS RDS via Glenhaven, L>Carinda, Carinda & Mills (08:13),
R>Mills, L>Glenhaven, R>Bannerman, R>Annangrove to Marian College (08:22), then
R>Annangrove, R>Kenthurst to school

3159

08:10

EX PENNANT HILLS STATION via Railway, R>Pennant Hills, R>Boundary, R>New Line,
L>County, R>Castle Hill, R>Old Northern, L >Kenthurst to school

3165

08:11

EX EDWARD BENNET AFTER CASTLE HILL RD via Edward Bennett, L>Neale,
R>Franklin, L>John, R>County, L>Woodgrove, R>David, Oakhill Dr Shops (08:19), return
David, L>Treetops, R>County, R>Castle Hill Rd, R>OIld Northern, opposite Oakhill College
(08:30), L>Kenthurst to school

Page 2 of 5




hillsbusi/ School Travel Advice

3111

08:18

EX EVANS RD OPPOSITE AMELIA GODBEE AVE via Evans, L>Grange, R>Greenbank,
via Greenbank Loop, L>Grange, R>Evans, R>Glenhaven, L>0Id Northern, L>Kenthurst to
school

Page 3 of 5




hillSbushly School Travel Advice

Route Time

2571

15:30

AFTERNOON BUSES

Bus Route

TO KELLYVILLE & BEAUMONT HILLS EXPRESS TO KELLYVILLE then via Green,
R>President, R>York, L>Acres, R>Windsor, R>Sam Riley, L>Brampton, L>The Parkway,
Mungerie, L>Withers, L>Mile End, L>Windsor, L>Commercial, R>Caddies, R>Rouse Hills
Dr, L>Tway to Rouse Hill Station

3587

15:30

TO KELLYVILLE FIRST STOP WITHERS & BENTLEY L>Withers, L>Bentley, R>Wellgate,
L>Withers, L>Barry, R>Stringer, Celia to Ross, return Celia, Stringer,

L>Barry, L>Withers, R>Hezlett, L>Samantha Riley, R>Green, L>Cattai Creek,
R>Craigmore, R>Cattai Creek, R>Rosebery, L>Green, R>Wrights, L>Harrington, L>St
Pauls, R>Green to Showground Rd

3533

15:34

TO KELLYVILLE & ROUSE HILL, EXPRESS TO WITHERS RD & MILE END RD via then
Mile End, R>Clower, L>Adelphi, R>Mile End, L>Windsor, R>Samantha Riley, R>Macquarie,
L>Windsor, L>Merriville, Conrad to roundabout at Keirle, return via Conrad, Merriville to
Windsor Rd

2505

15:39

TO CASTLE HILL & KELLYVILLE EXPRESS TO GILBERT RD then via Gilbert,
R>Showground, R>Green, R>Eric Cooper, Kings, L>Wrights, R>Green, L>President,
R>Greenwood, L>Acres Rd to Acres Rd before Windsor Rd

3617

15:39

TO DURAL PS via L>Kenthurst, L>Maple, R>Jaffa, R>Derriwong, L>0Ild Northern to Dural
PS. Transfer to Routes 3573, 3566 & 3580.

3609

15:40

TO CROSSLANDS RD GALSTON via L>Kenthurst, L>OId Northern, Dural PS (16:00).
Transfer to;

Route 3566 (due 16:00) for travel to Galston, Arcadia & Berrilee;

Route 3573 (due 16:00) for travel to Canoelands Rd via Glenorie Shops;

Route 3580 (due 16:10) for travel to Cattai Ridge via Cranstons Rd.

Continues via R>Galston, L>Crosslands, L>Bevans, R>Knights, L>Chadd to Raynor, return
Chadd, R>Knights to Bayfield

3552

15:41

TO MILE END & CLOWER AVE ROUNDABOUT via R>Kenthurst, L>Annangrove,
R>Edwards, L>Nelson, R>Hynds, Nelson & Edwards Bus Bay (15:57), R>Nelson, R>Hynds,
L>Terry, L>Windsor, L>Nelson, L>Mason, R>Terry, R>George, L>0Id Pitt Town, L>Terry,
L>Hynds, Bus Bay, L>Nelson, R>Edwards, R>Annangrove, L>Withers, R>Mile End to Mile
End & Clower roundabout.

Transfer at Nelson & Edwards to Busways service to Riverstone

3584

15:42

TO PENNANT HILLS STATION via L>Kenthurst, L>OId Northern, R>New Line,
L>Boundary, L>Pennant Hills, L>Railway to Pennant Hills Station

3591

15:42

TO KENTHURST PS & CADWELLS RD via R>Kenthurst, R>Dural to Kenthurst PS (15:51),
Transfer to Routes 3542 & 3585 (see below)

Continues R>Kenthurst, Porters, R>Park to Roughley, return Park, R>Porters, R>Lawrence
to Hazeldean, returns Lawrence, R>Porters to Cadwells Turnaround

3636

15:44

TO CASTLE HILL EX HILLS GRAMMAR BUS BAY via L>Kenthurst, R>OIld Northern,
L>Terminus, R>Crane, R>Castle Hill Interchange (due 16:03)
Transfer to Route 651 (due 16:19) for travel to West Pennant Hills

3537

15:45

TO DAVID RD & COONARA AVE via L>Kenthurst, L>OIld Northern, R>New Line, R>David,
Oakhill Dr Shops (16:00)

Transfer to Route 621 due 16:22 (see below)

Then via David, L>Woodgrove, R>County, L>John, R>Franklin, L>Neale, R>Edward,
Coonara to Taylor

3555

15:45

TO CASTLE HILL via L>Kenthurst, R>0Ild Northern, L>Terminus, R>Crane, R>Castle Hill
Interchange

3598

15:45

TO CARLINGFORD & EASTWOOD via L>Kenthurst, R>0Ild Northern, L>Castle Hill,
R>Pennant Hills, L>Marsden, L>Terry, R>Hillview, L >West Pde to Eastwood Station

3595

15:47

TO GLENHAVEN & KNIGHTSBRIDGE via R>Kenthurst, L>Annangrove, via Marian
College, L>Bannerman, L>Glenhaven, R>Mills, (16:00), L>Carinda, R>Glenhaven,
R>Evans, L>Grange, R>Greenbank, via Greenbank Dr loop, R>Linksley, L>Ridgecrop,
L>Gilbert, (16:15), R>0OIld Northern, L>Terminus, R>Crane, R>Castle Hill Interchange

Page 4 of 5




hillsbusi/ School Travel Advice

3634

15:48

TO ROUND CORNER & GALSTON RD L>Kenthurst, Round Corner (due 15:55) L>0Old
Northern, R>Galston, R>Carters, L>Laurie — turns at Mitchell, Laurie, R>Carters,
R>Galston, L>Arcadia, R>Blacks, L>Bayfield, R>Gribbenmount, L>Arcadia, R>Galston Rd
to Galston opposite Glen St

2515

15:49

TO KNIGHTSBRIDGE FIRST STOP RIDGECROP DR via Kenthurst, R>0Old Northern,
R>Gilbert, R>Ridgecrop Dr Nth - complete loop

2527

15:50

TO CASTLE HILL via L>Kenthurst Rd, R>Old Northern Rd, R>Old Castle Hill Rd, L>First
Farm, L>Lynstock, R>Old Castle Hill Rd, L>Tuckwell, L>Britannia, L>Patrick, L>Rowallan,
R>Castle, L>Pennant, McMullen, R>Old Northern, R>Crane, R>Castle Hill Interchange
Transfer to Route 660 (due 16:25) for travel to Crestwood & Winston Hills.

3550

15:50

TO BURRAWANG DR & BLIND RDS via R>Kenthurst, L>Annangrove, R>Edwards, Nelson
& Edwards (16:20), R>Nelson, R>Blind, turnaround at Burrawang

641

15:53

TO ROUSE HILL via L>Annangrove via Route 641 to Rouse Hill Station

3594

15:53

TO MARIAN COLLEGE & SHOPLANDS RD via R>Kenthurst, L>Annangrove, Marian
College, L>Annangrove, L>Colbran, turn at Robson, return Colbran, L>Annangrove, R>Blue
Gum, L>Shoplands, Amanda Place

3542

16:00

EX KENTHURST PS TO FUGGLES, BINALONG & CAMPBELL RDS via R>Kenthurst,
L>Pitt Town, L>Lisbon to Ellendale, return Lisbon, L>Pitt Town, R>Fuggles, L>Fuggles,
L>Binalong, to Orana, return Binalong, R>Fuggles, R>Fuggles, R>Pitt Town, L>Campbell to
end

3566

16:00

EX DURAL PS TO GALSTON SHOPS & CHILLCOTT via Old Northern, R>Galston
Galston Shops (16:09), Galston, L>Arcadia, Bay to Chillcott Rd.

3585

16:00

EX KENTHURST PS TO MARAYLYA via R>Kenthurst, L>Pitt Town, L>Lang to Alicia,
return Lang, L>Pitt Town to Pitt Town & Boundary

3580

16:10

EX DURAL PS TO SMALLWOOD RD via Old Northern, L>Cranstons, (16:18), R>Garemyn,
L>0Old Northern, L>Cattai Ridge, Halcrows to Smallwood Rd.

660

16:14

EX CASTLE HILL INTERCHANGE STAND A via Route 660 to Crestwood & Winston Hills

3548

16:14

EX CASTLE HILL INTERCHANGE STAND A TO FAIRWAY DR, BALMORAL RD &
ARNOLD AVE via L>0ld Northern, L>McMullen, Pennant, R>Showground, L>Windsor,
R>Norwest, R>Solent, R>Fairway, L>Severn Vale, L>Balmoral, R>Pellizzer, R>Florence,
L>Hector, L>Memorial, R>McGausland, L>Arnold, R>Gainsford, L>Sam Riley, L>Tway to
Riley Tway

651

16:19

EX CASTLE HILL INTERCHANGE STAND A via L>0Old Northern, R>Castle Hill Rd,
R>Highs, Taylor, L>Aiken to Pennant Hills Rd

3514

16:20

EX EDWARDS & NELSON BUS BAY via R>Nelson, R>Hynds, R>Terry,
Fontana, L>Bunyarra, L>Valletta to Old Pitt Town Rd

660

16:24

EX CASTLE HILL INTERCHANGE STAND C via L>Crane, R>Orange Grove, L>Cecll,
R>Crane, L>Castlewood, R>Darcey to Crane Rd

626

16:29

EX OAKHILL SHOPS via Route 626 to Cherrybrook Shops and Pennant Hills Station

Page 5 of 5




